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Cruz closing in on Dewhurst

Raleigh, N.C. — Every time PPP polls Texas the Republican Senate primary gets closer
and closer. What was a 29 point lead for David Dewhurst in September has now been cut
all the way down to 12 points. Dewhurst is at 38% to 26% for Ted Cruz, 8% for Tom
Leppert, and 7% for Craig James.

Cruz's support has increased from 12% to 18% to 26% over our last three polls.
Meanwhile Dewhurst has remained stagnant in the 36-41% range. Cruz's name
recognition has increased from 29% to 48% with Republican primary voters since
January and the change has almost all been positive. His favorability's gone from 15/14 to
31/17.

It is the furthest right segment of the Republican electorate where Cruz is gaining
momentum. Among Tea Party voters he and Dewhurst are tied at 35%. Dewhurst is
winning easily, 41-20, with non-Tea Partiers. There's also a bit of a generational divide
with Dewhurst leading by 26 points among seniors but holding only a 6-8 point lead with
voters in the younger age groups.

Whoever wins the primary will start out as a pretty strong favorite in the general election.
Dewhurst leads by 14-15 points against the main Democratic candidates, 50-35 over
Sean Hubbard and 49-35 over Paul Sadler. The Democrats are a little bit closer to Cruz
but still each trail him by 10 points- Hubbard is down 43-33 and Sadler is at a 44-34
disadvantage. The only real chance Democrats have at winning this race is if the
unpopular James somehow won the nomination. He leads the Democrats by considerably
more narrow margins than the rest of the GOP field- it's just 4 points at 40-36 over Sadler
and 6 points at 41-35 over Hubbard.

“The excitement in the Texas Senate race will be in the Republican primary,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Things are tightening up between David
Dewhurst and Ted Cruz, but either of them would be a strong favorite in the general
election.”

PPP surveyed 591 Texas voters from April 19" to 22", as well as 400 Republican
primary voters. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/-4.0% and for the GOP
survey it’s +/-4.9%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or political
organization.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Survey of 400 Republican primary voters
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Texas Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 31%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 17%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 52%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of David Dewhurst?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 47%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 31%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Craig James?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 14%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 21%
NOE SUIME e, 65%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Leppert?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 20%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 66%

The major Republican candidates for US
Senate are Ted Cruz, David Dewhurst, Craig
James, and Tom Leppert. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

TEA CrUZ oot 26%
David DEWhUISE .........ccoviiiiiiiiiiciieee e 38%
Craig JAMES....ccevvieiiiee ettt 7%
TOM LEPPEIT...ciiiieeieeeeeeece e 8%
SOMEONE €ISE.......eveeeeeereeeeeeeerseer e 4%
UNECIEA. ... v 18%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q6 Do you consider yourself to be a member of
the Tea Party?

Y St 34%

NO oottt 48%

NOLSUIE ..o 18%
Q7 Are you an Evangelical Christian, or not?

Are an Evangelical.........ocoveoveveeeeeeeeeeereeeen 59%

ATE NOL ..o 41%

Q8 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 2%
Somewhat liberal ...........cocoveiiiiiiiie 6%
MOErate......ccovviieiiriie e 12%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoocveeeiinenenne 33%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccvereereeneenieenieeeees 47%
Q9 If you are awoman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 52%
MN....ceeeeeee e 48%

Q10 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 3%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 79%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiieiiiiiiiiieen. 18%

Q11 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 32%
BB 80 B5 oot 41%
Older than 65.......ovvveeeiiieeee s 27%
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Crosstabs

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Cruz Favorability
Favorable [31% 45% 25% 19%
Unfavorable |17% 18% 19% 13%
Not sure |52% 37% 56% 67%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
James Favorability
Favorable |14% 18% 15% 5%
Unfavorable |21% 23% 22% 13%
Not sure |65% 59% 63% 82%

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Dew hurst
Favorability
Favorable [47% 46% 49% 43%
Unfavorable |22% 31% 18% 17%
Not sure [31% 23% 33% 40%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Leppert Favorability
Favorable |20% 18% 23% 14%
Unfavorable |15% 20% 13% 9%
Not sure |66% 62% 64% 77%

April 19-22, 2012

survey of 400 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Tea Party ID

Yes

No

Not
sure

2012 GOP Sen
Primary

Ted Cruz

David Dew hurst
Craig James
Tom Leppert
Someone else

Undecided

26%
38%
7%
8%
4%
18%

35%
35%
5%
5%
3%
18%

20%
41%
8%
11%
4%
15%

23%
37%
6%
5%
4%
25%

Base

Evangelical?

Are an
Evangelical

Are
not

Dew hurst
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

47%
22%
31%

51%
19%
30%

42%
26%
32%

Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 31% 31% 30%
Unfavorable [ 17% 15% 21%
Not sure | 52% 54% 49%
Evangelical?
Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not
James Favorability
Favorable | 14% 10% 19%
Unfavorable [ 21% 19% 23%
Not sure | 65% 71% 57%

April 19-22, 2012

survey of 400 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical? Evangelical?
Arean| Are Are an| Are
Base |Evangelical| not Base [Evangelical| not
Leppert Favorability 2012 GOP Sen
Primar
Favorable | 20% 18% 21% y
Ted Cruz|26% 24% 28%
Unfavorable [ 15% 14% 15%
David Dew hurst [ 38% 39% 36%
Not sure | 66% 68% 63%
Craig James | 7% 6% 8%
Tom Leppert| 8% 7% 10%
Someone else| 4% 3% 4%
Undecided | 18% 21% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative Base (liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative |conservative
Cruz Favorability Dewhurst
Favorable |31%  31% 14% 20% 27% 38% Favorability
Unfavorable |17%  10% 39% 14% 18% 16% Favorable | 47%  38% 27% 34% 41% 54%
Not sure |52%  60% 7% 66% 5% 46% Unfavorable |22%  19% 39% 22% 18% 23%
Not sure [31%  43% 34% 44% 36% 23%

April 19-22, 2012

survey of 400 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
James Favorability Leppert Favorability
Favorable | 14% - 8% 17% 15% 14% Favorable | 20% - 20% 27% 21% 18%
Unfavorable [21% 31% 45% 26% 16% 19% Unfavorable |15%  21% 32% 12% 13% 14%
Not sure [65%  69% 47% 56% 69% 67% Not sure |66%  79% 48% 61% 66% 68%
ldeology Gender
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative Base [Woman| Man
2012 GOP Sen —
Primary Cruz Favorability
Ted C 26% 36% 7% 17% 23% 32%
eatruz| s S ’ ’ ’ ’ Favorable [31%  28% 34%
David Dewhurst |38%  38% 45% 28% 45% 35%
Craig James | 7%  10% 9% 17% 6% 4% Unfavorable | 17% 14% 21%
0, )0/ 0, 0 0 0/
Tom Leppert| 8% 10% 14% 16% 7% 5% Not sure | 52% 58% 46%
Someone else | 4% - 12% % 2% 3%
Undecided | 18% % 13% 15% 17% 21%
April 19-22, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 400 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Dew hurst
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

47% 46%  48%
22% 19% 25%
31% 34% 27%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Leppert Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

20% 18% 21%
15% 10% 20%
66% 72%  59%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
James Favorability
Favorable | 14% 13% 15%
Unfavorable [ 21% 15% 27%
Not sure | 65% 71% 58%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Sen
Primary
Ted Cruz |26% 26% 25%
David Dew hurst [ 38% 37% 38%
Craig James | 7% 6% 7%
Tom Leppert| 8% 6% 9%
Someone else| 4% 4% 3%
Undecided | 18% 20% 16%

April 19-22, 2012

survey of 400 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Cruz Favorability Dewhurst
Favorable | 31% 43% 30% 31% Favorability
Unfavorable | 17% 34% 17% 19% Favorable | 47% A% 50% 35%
Not sure | 520 24% 53% 50% Unfavorable | 22% 53% 18% 36%
Not sure [31% 6% 32% 29%

Party Party

Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

James Favorability Leppert Favorability

Favorable [ 14% 46% 13% 13% Favorable | 20% 21% 19% 20%
Unfavorable | 21% 28% 18% 31% Unfavorable | 15% 28% 14% 16%
Not sure | 65% 26% 69% 56% Not sure | 66% 51% 67% 65%
April 19-22, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 400 Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Base

Party

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

2012 GOP Sen
Primary

Ted Cruz

David Dew hurst
Craig James
Tom Leppert

Someone else

26%
38%
7%
8%
4%

54%

9%

32%

25%
40%
6%
6%
3%

25%
32%
11%
11%

7%

Undecided | 18% 6% 19% 14%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Dew hurst
Favorability
Favorable [47% 33% 49% 61%
Unfavorable |22% 29% 20% 18%
Not sure |31% 38% 31% 21%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable [31% 32% 32% 27%
Unfavorable [17% 16% 13% 27%
Not sure [52% 52% 55% 46%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
James Favorability
Favorable |14% 13% 13% 17%
Unfavorable |21% 25% 18% 19%
Not sure [65% 62% 69% 64%

April 19-22, 2012

survey of 400 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65|than 65

Leppert Favorability 2012 GOP Sen
Favorable |20% 14% 21%  24% Primary
Unfavorable |15% 19% 10%  17% Ted Cruz|26% 24% 29%  23%
Not sure |66% 67% 69% 59% David Dewhurst [38% 32% 35% 49%
Craig James | 7% 8% % 4%
Tom Leppert| 8% 6% 9% 8%
Someoneelse| 4% 3% 5% 3%
Undecided |18% 27% 15% 13%
April 19-22, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

survey of 400 Republican primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Survey of 591 Texas voters
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Texas Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 19%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 22%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 59%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of David Dewhurst?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 29%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 35%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 36%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Sean Hubbard?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 5%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 18%
NOE SUIME e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Craig James?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiiieee 9%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 25%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 66%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Leppert?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 13%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 20%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 66%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Paul Sadler?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiiiiee 7%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 16%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 7%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Ted Cruz and Democrat Sean
Hubbard, who would you vote for?

TEA CIUZ oo 43%
Sean Hubbard...........cccccooiiiiiiiii e 33%
UNAECIARG. ... 25%

Q8 If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Ted Cruz and Democrat Paul
Sadler, who would you vote for?

TeA CrUZ ..ooeiiiiiiieeee e 44%

Paul Sadler ... 34%

UNdeCided.......cccooviiiiiiiiieeeiiiieee e 22%
Q9 If the candidates for US Senate this fall were

Republican David Dewhurst and Democrat
Sean Hubbard, who would you vote for?

David DeWhUrst .........cccooeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeieeeees 50%
Sean Hubbard..............coooviiiiiiie 35%
Undecided.........ccooeveiveeeieeiiieeeieee e 15%

Q10 If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican David Dewhurst and Democrat
Paul Sadler, who would you vote for?

David DeWhUISt .........cccoeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeees 49%
Paul SAdIEr .....coooviiieeieeeeeeeeee e 35%
UNAECIAED ... 16%

Q11 If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Craig James and Democrat Sean
Hubbard, who would you vote for?

CraIg JAMES. ....eeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 41%
Sean HUBDAM.......c.ov oo, 35%
UNAECIAE ..o 24%
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Q12 If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Craig James and Democrat Paul
Sadler, who would you vote for?

Craig JAMES.....eeieeieee e e e e 40%
Paul SAdIer.......cooovvvivieieiieeeceee e 36%
Undecided.........coooeevvveieieiiiieieceee e 24%

Q13 If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Tom Leppert and Democrat Sean
Hubbard, who would you vote for?

TOM LEPPEIT....ceiieiieeeeeeeece e 44%
Sean HUBBAM.......c.oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 34%
UNAECIAED ... 22%

Q14 If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Tom Leppert and Democrat Paul
Sadler, who would you vote for?

TOM LEPPEI ..o 44%

Paul Sadler ..o 33%

Undecided.........ceeeviieiiiiiiiii e 22%
Q15 Who did you vote for President in 20087

JONN MCCaIN.....cociiiiiiiice e 48%

Barack ODaMa...........ccovovueveseseeeserenseninns 42%

Someone else/Don't remember ...................... 10%

Q16 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 9%
Somewhat ieral .............coceveeveeererererenenn, 16%
MOGEIALE. .......cvoeeee e 25%
Somewhat conservative..........c.ccoceervvenneenene. 23%
VErY CONSEIVALVE ........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeen 27%

April 19-22, 2012

Survey of 591 Texas voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q17 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q18 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 30%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 42%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 28%

Q19 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ....eeviiiiiie e 15%
WHIEE .o 69%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccovvvveeiiieee i 10%
Other. ..o 7%

Q20 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1860 2. 12%
3010 45 24%
AB 10 85 40%
OIAETN thAN B5 ..o 24%
(| | B
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Cruz Favorability Dew hurst
Favorable [19%  27% 9% 23% Favorability
Unfavorable [22%  13%  33% 20% Favorable|29%  48%  11% 20%
Not sure | 59% 60% 58% 58% Unfavorable | 35% 19% 55% 31%
Not sure | 36% 33% 35% 49%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Hubbard Favorability James Favorability
Favorable [ 5% % 3% 4% Favorable [ 9% 13% 4% 14%
Unfavorable | 18% 9% 29% 11% Unfavorable | 25% 18% 35% 17%
Not sure [ 77% 83% 68% 84% Not sure |[66% 69% 61% 69%

April 19-22, 2012

survey of 591 Texas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Leppert Favorability Sadler Favorability

Favorable [ 13% 19% 7% 14% Favorable | 7% 6% 8% 3%

Unfavorable | 20% 13% 29% 15% Unfavorable | 16% 10% 24% 14%

Not sure |66% 68% 64% 2% Not sure | 77% 84% 68% 83%

2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Cruz/Hubbard Cruz/Sadler

Ted Cruz [43% 2% 11% 35% Ted Cruz (44% 78% 7% 40%
Sean Hubbard | 33% % 65% 17% Paul Sadler | 34% 3% 73% 15%
Undecided | 25% 21% 23% 49% Undecided | 22% 19% 20% 45%

April 19-22, 2012

survey of 591 Texas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Dew hurst/Hubbard Dew hurst/Sadler
David Dew hurst | 50% 86% 10% 49% David Dew hurst | 49% 86% 8% 44%
Sean Hubbard | 35% 3% 2% 28% Paul Sadler | 35% 3% 73% 23%
Undecided | 15% 11% 18% 24% Undecided | 16% 10% 19% 33%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
James/Hubbard James/Sadler
Craig James |41% 73% 5% 35% Craig James [40% 2% 5% 33%
Sean Hubbard | 35% 6% 2% 23% Paul Sadler | 36% 6% 74% 19%
Undecided | 24% 21% 23% 43% Undecided | 24% 21% 21% 48%

April 19-22, 2012

survey of 591 Texas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh

, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John [Barack |Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember Base [McCain |Obama remember
Leppert/Hubbard Leppert/Sadler
Tom Leppert|44% 79% 6% 37% Tom Leppert|44% 80% 5% 35%
Sean Hubbard | 34% 4% 69% 29% Paul Sadler | 33% 4% 71% 18%
Undecided | 22% 17% 24% 33% Undecided [ 22% 16% 23% 47%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cruz Favorability Dewhurst
Favorable |19%  14% 4% 11% 26% 31% Favorability
)0/ 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable |22%  32% 38% 24% 15% 14% Favorable | 20%  20% 9% 23% 39% 43%
0, 0 0 0/ 0 0
Not sure |59%  54% 57% 5% 59% 5% Unfavorable [35%  47% 62% 35% 24% 24%
Not sure |36%  33% 29% 42% 37% 33%

April 19-22, 2012

survey of 591 Texas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hubbard Favorability James Favorability
Favorable | 5% 6% 1% % 3% % Favorable | 9% 5% 2% 9% 13% 11%
Unfavorable |18%  28% 30% 21% 10% 11% Unfavorable |25%  37% 39% 30% 15% 17%
Not sure [77%  66% 69% 71% 87% 82% Not sure |66%  58% 59% 61% 71% 71%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Leppert Favorability Sadler Favorability
Favorable [13% 4% 8% 14% 18% 16% Favorable| 7% 12% 3% 8% 4% 7%
Unfavorable |20%  34% 30% 22% 15% 14% Unfavorable |16%  23% 32% 17% 10% 10%
Not sure |66%  62% 62% 65% 68% 70% Not sure |77%  65% 65% 75% 86% 83%

April 19-22, 2012

survey of 591 Texas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cruz/Hubbard Cruz/Sadler
Ted Cruz|43% 21% 8% 20% 60% 76% Ted Cruz|44% 20% 4% 17% 66% 81%
Sean Hubbard [33%  58% 67% 41% 15% 11% Paul Sadler [34%  62% 78% 46% 9% 8%
Undecided [25%  21% 25% 39% 25% 13% Undecided [22%  18% 18% 37% 24% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Dew hurst/Hubbard Dew hurst/Sadler
David Dewhurst|50%  22% 10% 28% 75% 82% David Dewhurst[49%  17% 13% 26% 73% 82%
Sean Hubbard [35%  69% 73% 48% 11% 8% Paul Sadler [35%  74% 2% 47% 12% 8%
Undecided | 15% 9% 17% 23% 14% 10% Undecided | 16% 9% 16% 27% 16% 10%
3020 Highwoods Bivd. N

April 19-22, 2012 _
survey of 591 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
James/Hubbard James/Sadler
Craig James [41% 12% 6% 18% 61% 74% Craig James [40% 13% 8% 15% 62% 74%
Sean Hubbard [35%  77% 73% 45% 11% 11% Paul Sadler [36%  74% 75% 50% 10% 9%
Undecided [24%  11% 21% 37% 28% 14% Undecided [24%  13% 17% 35% 28% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Leppert/Hubbard Leppert/Sadler
Tom Leppert|44%  15% 8% 21% 67% 7% Tom Leppert|44% 9% 7% 20% 69% 79%
Sean Hubbard [34%  69% 70% 48% 11% 9% Paul Sadler [33%  73% 73% 46% 9% 6%
Undecided | 22%  16% 22% 31% 22% 14% Undecided |22% 18% 20% 34% 22% 15%
3020 Highwoods Bivd. N

April 19-22, 2012 _
survey of 591 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Bas

Gender

e [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable [ 19% 17% 21%
Unfavorable | 22% 20% 25%
Not sure | 59% 63% 54%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Hubbard Favorability

Favorable | 5% 5% 5%
Unfavorable | 18% 15% 21%
Not sure | 77% 80% 74%

Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Dewhurst
Favorability
Favorable | 29% 27% 32%
Unfavorable | 35% 33% 37%
Not sure | 36% 41% 30%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
James Favorability
Favorable | 9% 9% 9%
Unfavorable [ 25% 19% 32%
Not sure | 66% 71% 60%

April 19-22, 2012

survey of 591 Texas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Gender

Woman| Man

Leppert Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

12% 15%
18% 23%
70% 62%

Gender

Woman| Man

Cruz/Hubbard

Ted Cruz
Sean Hubbard
Undecided

38% 47%
33% 32%
30% 20%

Gender
Woman| Man
Sadler Favorability
Favorable 7% 6%
Unfavorable 14% 19%
Not sure 9% 75%
Gender
Woman| Man
Cruz/Sadler
Ted Cruz 40% 49%
Paul Sadler 33% 34%
Undecided 27% 17%

April 19-22, 2012

survey of 591 Texas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Dew hurst/Hubbard Dew hurst/Sadler
David Dew hurst [ 50% 46% 55% David Dew hurst [ 49% 45% 54%
Sean Hubbard | 35% 35% 34% Paul Sadler | 35% 37% 33%
Undecided [ 15% 19% 11% Undecided [ 16% 19% 14%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
James/Hubbard James/Sadler
Craig James [41% 38% 44% Craig James | 40% 39% 41%
Sean Hubbard [ 35% 36% 34% Paul Sadler | 36% 36% 36%
Undecided | 24% 26% 22% Undecided | 24% 25% 23%
April 19-22, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 591 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Leppert/Hubbard Leppert/Sadler
Tom Leppert|44% 41% 48% Tom Leppert|44% 41% 48%
Sean Hubbard | 34% 36% 31% Paul Sadler | 33% 36% 31%
Undecided [ 22% 23% 20% Undecided [ 22% 23% 21%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Cruz Favorability Dewhurst
Favorability

Favorable [ 19%
Unfavorable | 22%

Not sure | 59%

13%

34%

53%

22%
16%
62%

21%
19%
61%

Favorable [ 29%
Unfavorable | 35%
Not sure | 36%

14% 46%
52% 16%
33% 38%

21%
44%
35%

April 19-22, 2012
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Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hubbard Favorability James Favorability
Favorable [ 5% 3% 5% 8% Favorable [ 9% 7% 9% 11%
Unfavorable | 18% 32% 12% 12% Unfavorable | 25% 31% 20% 27%
Not sure [ 77% 65% 83% 80% Not sure | 66% 62% 71% 62%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Leppert Favorability Sadler Favorability
Favorable | 13% 7% 18% 14% Favorable [ 7% 8% 5% 8%
Unfavorable [ 20% 26% 16% 21% Unfavorable | 16% 23% 10% 18%
Not sure [ 66% 67% 67% 65% Not sure | 77% 69% 85% 74%
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survey of 591 Texas voters
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Cruz/Hubbard Cruz/Sadler
Ted Cruz [43% 16% 69% 32% Ted Cruz (44% 12% 74% 35%
Sean Hubbard | 33% 65% 10% 31% Paul Sadler | 34% 71% 8% 32%
Undecided | 25% 19% 21% 37% Undecided | 22% 18% 18% 33%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Dew hurst/Hubbard Dew hurst/Sadler
David Dew hurst | 50% 14% 83% 41% David Dew hurst [ 49% 13% 82% 39%
Sean Hubbard | 35% 2% 7% 35% Paul Sadler | 35% 73% 7% 35%
Undecided | 15% 15% 10% 24% Undecided | 16% 15% 11% 26%

April 19-22, 2012

survey of 591 Texas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
James/Hubbard James/Sadler
Craig James |41% 9% 73% 27% Craig James |40% 9% 72% 26%
Sean Hubbard | 35% 73% 11% 32% Paul Sadler | 36% 73% 10% 34%
Undecided | 24% 18% 16% 42% Undecided | 24% 18% 17% 40%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Leppert/Hubbard Leppert/Sadler
Tom Leppert|44% 8% 7% 34% Tom Leppert|44% 8% 7% 34%
Sean Hubbard | 34% 74% 8% 30% Paul Sadler | 33% 70% 8% 32%
Undecided | 22% 18% 14% 36% Undecided | 22% 23% 14% 34%

April 19-22, 2012

survey of 591 Texas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Cruz Favorability Dew hurst
Favorable [19%  27% 17% 14%  23% Favorability
9 22%  35% 16% 13%
Unfavorable [229%  22% 21% 32%  20% Favorable | 29% ° ° ° °
9 34% 33% 36% 57%
Notsure [59%  51% 61% 54% 57% Unfavorable | 35% ° ° ° °
Not sure [36% 44%  33% 48% 30%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other

Hubbard Favorability

James Favorability

Favorable | 5% 7% 6% 1% 4% Favorable| 9% 11% 10% 2% 4%
Unfavorable [ 18% 22% 16% 27% 16% Unfavorable | 25% 25% 24% 28% 34%
Not sure [ 77% 71% 79% 72% 80% Not sure | 66% 65% 66% 70% 62%
April 19-22, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 591 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Leppert Favorability Sadler Favorability
Favorable [ 13% 8% 16% 8% 7% Favorable [ 7% 6% 7% 6% 4%
Unfavorable [ 20% 24%  19% 21% 27% Unfavorable [ 16% 19% 15% 23% 13%
Not sure [ 66% 68% 65% 71% 66% Not sure [77% 75% 78% 71% 83%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Cruz/Hubbard Cruz/Sadler
Ted Cruz [43% 40% 49% 15% 26% Ted Cruz |44% 38% 51% 11% 32%
Sean Hubbard | 33% 36% 27% 61% 46% Paul Sadler [34% 41% 26% 63% 53%
Undecided | 25% 25% 25% 24% 28% Undecided | 22% 21% 23% 26% 15%
April 19-22, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 591 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Dew hurst/Hubbard Dew hurst/Sadler
David Dew hurst [ 50% 36% 59% 16% 39% David Dew hurst | 49% 34% 59% 14% 35%
Sean Hubbard | 35% 47% 27% 59% 45% Paul Sadler | 35% 48%  29% 55% 39%
Undecided | 15% 17% 13% 25% 15% Undecided | 16% 18% 13% 31% 27%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
James/Hubbard James/Sadler
Craig James [41% 33% 49% 9% 22% Craig James [40% 32% 48% 9% 24%
Sean Hubbard | 35% 47% 29% 61% 36% Paul Sadler | 36% 46%  30% 62% 39%
Undecided | 24% 20% 22% 30% 42% Undecided | 24% 22% 22% 29% 37%
April 19-22, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 591 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Leppert/Hubbard Leppert/Sadler
Tom Leppert|44% 34% 53% 8% 28% Tom Leppert|44% 31% 54% 6% 28%
Sean Hubbard | 34% 47% 27% 63% 38% Paul Sadler [33% 45% 27% 63% 34%
Undecided | 22% 19% 20% 28% 34% Undecided [ 22% 24% 19% 32% 38%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Cruz Favorability Dewhurst
Favorable |19% 17% 19% 22%  15% Favorability
Unfavorable |22% 17% 21% 22%  26% Favorable | 29% 9% 23% 34%  40%
Not sure |59% 65% 60% 56% 59% Unfavorable |35% 57% 34% 32% 29%
Not sure [36% 35% 43% 34% 31%
April 19-22, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 591 Texas voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hubbard Favorability James Favorability
Favorable| 5% 17% 3% 3% 5% Favorable | 9% 13% 6% 8% 11%
Unfavorable |18% 13% 20% 19% 16% Unfavorable |25% 26% 27% 24% 25%
Not sure |77% 70% 77% 78% 79% Not sure |66% 61% 67% 67% 64%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Leppert Favorability Sadler Favorability
Favorable |13% 4% 11% 17% 15% Favorable| 7% 4% 6% 7% 8%
Unfavorable |20% 26% 20% 18% 21% Unfavorable |16% 22% 16% 16% 15%
Not sure |66% 70% 69% 65% 64% Not sure |77% 74% 79% 77% 7%
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survey of 591 Texas voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Cruz/Hubbard Cruz/Sadler
Ted Cruz |43% 39% 44% 44% 40% Ted Cruz|44% 43% 43% 46% 43%
Sean Hubbard [33% 35% 31% 32% 33% Paul Sadler |34% 39% 37% 31% 32%
Undecided |25% 26% 24% 24% 27% Undecided [22% 17% 20% 23% 25%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Dew hurst/Hubbard Dew hurst/Sadler
David Dewhurst|50% 35% 50% 55% 52% David Dewhurst [49% 35% 49% 52% 53%
Sean Hubbard |35% 43% 37% 31% 33% Paul Sadler |35% 48% 33% 33% 32%
Undecided |15% 22% 13% 14% 16% Undecided [16% 17% 19% 15% 15%
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
James/Hubbard James/Sadler
Craig James |41% 35% 39% 44% 40% Craig James |[40% 35% 39% 43% 41%
Sean Hubbard [35% 39% 36% 34% 35% Paul Sadler [36% 39% 37% 34% 36%
Undecided |24% 26% 25% 22% 25% Undecided [24% 26% 24% 23% 24%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Leppert/Hubbard Leppert/Sadler
Tom Leppert|44% 41% 50% 44% 42% Tom Leppert|44% 39% 49% 45% 42%
Sean Hubbard [34% 36% 33% 35% 33% Paul Sadler |33% 39% 34% 32% 32%
Undecided |22% 23% 17% 21% 26% Undecided [22% 22% 17% 24% 26%
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




